

# Xterra Health and Whiskey Valor Foundation Join Forces to Honor and Support Veterans

Xterra Health partners with Whiskey Valor Foundation to honor veterans, expand resources, and foster community through shared missions and initiatives.

SALEM, OH, UNITED STATES, November 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Xterra Health, a leader in providing veterans with affordable Nexus Letters for VA disability claims, proudly announces its partnership with the Whiskey Valor Foundation, a nonprofit organization dedicated to honoring veterans and their families. This collaboration unites two organizations committed to addressing the challenges faced by veterans while celebrating their service and sacrifices.

Strengthening Veteran Support Programs: The partnership between Xterra Health and the Whiskey Valor Foundation is set to amplify the impact of both organizations.



Whiskey Valor Foundation, an emerging nonprofit leveraging bourbon barrel picks to raise awareness and funds, provides a unique platform to unite bourbon enthusiasts with a shared mission: improving the lives of veterans. Together, the organizations will raise awareness, expand access to critical resources, and create impactful initiatives that honor and support veterans and their families.

# Innovative Approaches to Support:

Through the partnership, Xterra Health and Whiskey Valor Foundation will launch initiatives aimed at addressing key veteran issues, including mental health resources, responsible drinking education, and funding for essential resources. Whiskey Valor's innovative use of bourbon barrel picks to fundraise and connect communities aligns seamlessly with Xterra Health's mission to provide affordable, accessible services for veterans navigating life after military service. By fostering camaraderie and celebrating the rich heritage of bourbon, Whiskey Valor Foundation provides a unique avenue to engage veterans and their families while making a tangible difference.



Our partnership with Whiskey Valor Foundation reflects our shared mission to honor, empower, and support veterans in every way possible."

Marshall Bahr

"Partnering with the Whiskey Valor Foundation allows us to combine forces and better serve the heroes who have sacrificed so much for our country," said Marshall Bahr, Owner of Xterra Health. "Our shared commitment to veterans is the foundation of this collaboration."

# Why It Matters:

The Foundation has opened its doors to veterans and the community it is building so that veterans feel the support

and community they need. During months like November, leading into the holidays when families generally spend time together, the Foundation wants to ensure that the brothers and sisters they gained during their service feel that they continue to have their extended family within reach.

## About Xterra Health:

Xterra Health specializes in helping veterans obtain VA Nexus Letters at affordable rates, simplifying the claims process, and providing best-in-class care. Xterra's veteran-first approach ensures that every service reflects their commitment to those who have served.

# About Whiskey Valor Foundation:

The Whiskey Valor Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit dedicated to honoring veterans and their families by building a supportive bourbon community. Through barrel picks and curated events, they raise awareness and funding for veteran-focused initiatives, fostering connections and camaraderie in the process.

### For More Information:

To learn more about this partnership or how you can support, please visit: xterrahealth.com www.whiskeyvalor.org

Marshall Bahr Xterra Health +1 234-285-9671 mbahr@xterrahealth.com Visit us on social media: Facebook

LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/764888853 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.